Revised Title Page No supplement to this tariff will be issued except for the purpose of cancelling the tariff unless specifica authorized by the Authority.		N.T.A. No. 1
Additions to, changes in and elimination from this tariff will be i loose-leaf form.	n	
SUNRI	SE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF	NEVADA
FAR T AIRPORT TRANSF	SERVICE, SCENIC TOURS AND SPE Naming ES, CHARGES, RULES AND REGULA For THE TRANSPORTATION OF PASSENG AND THEIR BAGGAGE In TER SERVICE, SCENIC TOURS, SPEC CHARTER SERVICE IN BUSES Between ND PLACES WITHIN CLARK COUNT	ATIONS DER IAL SERVICES AND
	CPCN 2028, Sub 4	
ISSUED: 4/28/2022		EFFECTIVE:
3	ISSUED BY: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. LAS VEGAS, NV 89123	120 ACCEPTED AUG 0 2 2022 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

THIRD REVISED PAGE ONE

## CPCN 2028, Sub 4

## SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

#### Checking Sheet For Tariff

Upon receipt of new or revised pages, a check mark must be placed opposite the Correction Number(shown below) corresponding to number shown in lower left-hand corner of the new or changed page. If correction numbers are properly checked as received, check marks will appear in consecutive order without omission. However, if check marks indicate that a new or revised page has not yet been received, request should at once be made to the issuing carrier for a copy of the new or revised page.

Correction Numbers						
	1	7	13	19	25	
	2	8	14	20	26	
	3	9	15	21	27	
	4	10	16	22	28	
	5	11	17	23	29	
	6	12	18	24	30	
		0.111				-

## Explanation of Abbreviations and Other Reference Marks

dba ...... doing business as NV ...... Nevada No. ..... Numbers NTA ..... Nevada Transportation Authority

N ..... New C ..... change, neither increase nor reduction I ..... Increase R ..... Reduction

# INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

ISSUED: 4/28/2022

EFFECTIVE:

# ISSUED BY: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123

IT DOTTE.

AUG 02 2022

ACCEPTED

SECOND REVISED PAGE TWO

# CPCN 2028, Sub 4

## SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

## Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff APPLICATION OF CARRIER'S OPERATING AUTHORITY

Fares and charges in this tariff are limited in their application to the extent of carrier's operating authority set forth in certificate, issued by the Nevada Transportation Authority, RESTRICTED to transportation in INTRASTATE Commerce only as a common carrier by motor vehicle as follows:

### SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA CPCN 2028, Sub 4

Passengers and their baggage in charter service using buses, airport transfer service, on call, over irregular routes, via buses, scenic tours at a per capita or hourly rate and special services of passengers who have acquired the exclusive use of a vehicle at a per capita rate. Between points and place in Nevada

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

#### APPLICATION OF TARIFF

Fares and charges named in this tariff are stated in gross (commissionable) terms; and cover only ground transportation of passengers and their baggage, as provided in Carrier's Operating Authority in charter, airport transfer service, scenic tours and special services.

AIRPORT TRANSFER SERVICE OPERATIONS shall be conducted under charges as provided in Section 1 of this Tariff

SPECIAL SERVICE OPERATIONS apply only from and to points in Clark County, Nevada under fares as provided in Section 2 of this tariff. Fares will be limited to the trip and schedule as designated on the confirmation order.

SCENIC TOURS OPERATIONS shall commence at given points and places in Clark County, Nevada under fares as provided in Section 3 of this tariff. All passengers must be returned to points in Clark County, Nevada. Fares will be limited to the trip and schedule as designated on the ticket sold therefore.

CHARTER SERVICE IN BUSES shall be conducted under charges as provided in Section 4 of this Tariff.

#### BAGGAGE

Hand baggage, not to exceed 2 pieces and not to exceed on hundred pounds (100 lbs.) in weight for each fare ticket will be carried without charge. No baggage other than hand baggage will be carried on any trip. Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to baggage or contents thereof unless occasioned by lack of reasonable care on its part for maximum liability of \$250.00 for the loss of, or damage to, any single piece of baggage, including its contents.

ISSI	JED:	4/28	3/20	22
100	server .		,, <del>,</del> ,	

EFFECTIVE:

Issued by: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123



SECOND REVISED PAGE THREE

## CPCN 2028, Sub 4

#### SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff

## Rules & Regulations

### CHILDREN'S & SENIOR FARES

Children under five (5) years of age when accompanied by an adult passenger and not occupying a seat to the exclusion of other passengers, will be carried without charge. Children under five (5) years of age occupying a seat to the exclusion of other passengers will be charged full fare for airport service, or special services on scenic tours. Senior citizens (62 years of age) will be entitled to a twenty (20%) reduction from the approved scenic tours tariff.

#### LIABILITY

The carrier will not be liable for delays caused by an Act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, riots, strikes, force majeure, accidents, breakdowns, bad condistions of the road, storms and other conditions beyond its control; and does not guarantee to arrive at or depart from any point at a specific time. The carrier will endeavor to maintain the schedule submitted by its agent or employee; and, over routes indicated, but the same is not guaranteed

If any act of God, public enemy, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigations, riots, strikes, the hazards or dangers incident to the state of war, accidents, breakdowns, bad conditions of the road, storms, and other conditions beyond its control make it in the opinion of the carrier, inadvisable to operate its equipment from the point of origin or any point en route the carrier shall not be liable therefore, or be caused to be held for damages for any reason whatsoever.

#### CLAIMS

A claim by a shipper or consignor against a common or contract motor carrier for lost or damaged freight or baggage must be submitted to the carrier within 7 days after the loss or damage is discovered. Within 14 days after receipt of the claim, the carrier shall: (a) Compensate the shipper or consignor; or (b) Deliver to the shipper or consignor a written denial of the claim. A denial of a claim may be appealed by the shipper or consignor to the Authority.

#### **OBJECTIONABLE PERSONS**

The driver of the transit vehicle shall have the right to refuse to carry any person or require any passenger to leave the vehicle if the person or passenger is intoxicated, unruly or who is believed to be under the influence of narcotics.

### ANIMALS

Animals, other than "Seeing Eye Dogs" will not be carried.

#### PASSENGER AGENT

Carrier may elect to appoint as its agent any organization, film, corporation, motel, hotel, or legal gaming operation, who individually or collectively desire to obtain passenger bus transportation service between one or more common points for the collection of all applicable changes and remittance thereof direct to carrier without individual passenger fare collection by the carrier.

ISSUED: 4/28/2022

**EFFECTIVE:** 

Issued by: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123

ACCEPTED AUG 02 2022 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

	Sub 4
SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA	
Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff	
RULES & REGULATIONS	ITEM
DEFINITION OF "MINIMUM FARE"	
The "Minimum Fare" column shown in Tariff's means: When less than the number of full per sear fares indictated in the Minimum Fare column, are available at the scheduled departure time for any transportation service covered by this Tariff, the carrier will perform the service for the sum of the minimum number of full per seat fares shown, or will cancel the tour; and will then offer the passengers a full refund.	90
EXCLUSIVE OCCUPANCY	
Upon request, carrier will provide any tour group comprised of the minimum number of passengers stated in the Tariff with the exclusive occupancy of vehicle furnished.	100
PASSENGER BEHAVIOR The Carrier will refuse to carry a passenger or will remove, at any proper point en route, any person whose, physical or mental behavior, is such, as to render him incapable of caring for himself without assistance, render him objectionable to other passengers, or involve any hazard or risk to other persons or property being transported. EXCEPTION: This item does not apply to persons who are ill and are accompanied by attendant or nurse.	110
REARRANGEMENT OF TOUR ROUTE	
Any itinerary may be altered, reversed or rearranged in sequence at the option of the carrier, provided that no points of interest are omitted; unless there is specific cause such as road hazards, etc.	120
RESERVATIONS Reservations of certain seats will not be made. The carrier reserves to itself full control as to the seating of passengers, and reserves the right to change such seating at any time during the trip; provided, however, that seating arrangements will be made without regard to race, color, creed, sex or national origin. Carrier reserves the right to transfer passengers from one vehicle to another, at any time during the trip, whenver operation conditions require.	130
STOPOVERS	1
There are no stopover privileges on any Scenic Tour performed by the carried for its passengers, except when such stopovers are an actual part of the itinerary. Pasengers will be discharged only at points authorized in carries respective Certificates of Publice Convenience and Necessity.	140
TICKETS - LOST OR STOLEN Carrier will not be responsible for lost or stolen tickets.	150
TOUR GROUPS	
A tour group shall always travel together and will either be ticketed together or, by prior arrangement be ticketed separately for the ssame tour. An individual who is in charge of and personally guides and accompanies a tour group over all or a portion of the tour groups itinerary is hereby designed a tour director. One tour director will be carried gratis on each tour bus which has been booked for the exclusive use of a tour group.	160
SSUED: 4/28/2022 EFFECTIVE:	
ISSUED BY:	
RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT	CEPTE
	were all a summer that the second sec

FOURTH REVISED PA	GE FIVE CPC SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA	CN No. 2028	, Sub. 4
	Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Ta	iff	
	SECTION 1 AIRPORT SERVICE		
	FARES AND CHARGES (In U.S. Dollars and Cents Per Person)		
BETWEEN	AND	One Way	Minimum Passengers
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Strip Hotels: Points located on the Las Vegas Strip means any point of the Strip from Charleston Blvd. to St. Rose Parkway and one mile on either side of Las Vegas Blvd.	\$25.83	Six (6) passenger
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Downtown Hotels: Points Downtown means any point north of Charleston Boulevard along Las Vegas Blvd., but not farther than Washington Avenue and one mile on either side of Las Vegas Blvd.	\$26.66	Six (6) passengers
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Hotels/Motels North of Washington Ave. to Nellis Air Force Base along Las Vegas Blvd. and one mile on either side of La: Vegas Blvd.	\$36.66	Six (6) passengers
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Hotels/Motels located on U.S. Highway 93 beginning at Charleston Blvd. to Tropicana Avenue	\$36.66	Six (6) passengers

Driver gratuities are not included

While SPTNV will endeavor to time schedules specified by customers, SPTNV will not be liable for delays casued by acts of God, public enemies, authority or law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots strikes, any hazard or dagerous incident to a state of war, accidents, storms and/or any other conditions beyond its control. SPTNV shall not be held liable for any damages caused by delays specified herein.

ISSUED: 4/28/2022

Effective:

ISSUED BY: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123



THIRD REVISED PAGE SIX

## JE SIX CPCN No. 2028, Sub. 4 SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff

SECTION 2 SPECIAL SERVICES TARIFF "A"

FARES AND CHARGES

(In U.S. Dollars and Cents Per Person, Except as Noted)

Fares shown below are subject to a minimum number of passengers as shown. Fares referenced herto are subject to prior arrangement for exclusive use of motor vehicle within Clark County and points within its boundaries.

"Special Services" means the transportation of a group of persons who have acquired the exclusive use of a motor bus of a greater capacity than 16 passengers, including the driver, for a particular itinerary and under the following conditions.

Transportation of passengers shall be for a special purpose, event or occasion, or series of events or occasions, for which the carrier itself, or its agent, has sold, or intends to sell, transportation providing for certain features such as exclusive occupancy, minimum number of fares, and the transportation between particular geographical points of origin and destination.

BETWEEN	AND	One Way	Minimum Passengers
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Points located on the Las Vegas Strip from Charleston Blvd. to SL Rose Parkway (and one mile on either side)	\$9.69	Sixteen (16) passengers
Harry Reid International Airport, Clark County	Points in Las Vegas located north of Charleston Blvd.	\$15.00	Sixteen (16) passengers
Railroad Depot (Union Pacific Station)	Points located on the Las Vegas Strip from Charleston Blvd. to St. Rose Parkway (and one mile on either side)	\$9.69	Sixteen (16) passengers
Railroad Depot (Union Pacific Station)	Points in Las Vegas located north of Charleston Blvd.	\$15.00	Sixteen (16) passengers

Driver gratuities are not included

While SPT will endeavor to time schedules specified by the customers, SPTNV will not be liable for delays caused by acts of God, publice enemies, authority of law, quarantine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, any hazard or dangerous incident to a state of war, accidents, storms and any other conditions beyond its control. SPT shall not be held faor any damages caused by delays specified herein.

ISSUED: 4/28/22

Issued by: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123

ACCEPTED AUG 02 2022

**EFFECTIVE:** 

# SECOND REVISED PAGE SEVEN CPCN No. 2028 Sub 4 SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff

# SPECIAL SERVICES TARIFF "B"

(In U.S. Dollars and Cents Per Person)

Fares shown below are subject to a minimum number of passengers as shown.

"Special Services" means the transportation of a group of persons who have acquired the exclusive use of a motor bus of a greater capacity than 7 but no more than 15 passengers, including the driver, for a particular itinerary and under the following conditions.

Transportation of passengers shall be for a special purpose, event or occasion, or series of events or occasions, for which the carrier itself, or its agent, has sold, or intends to sell, transportation providing for certain features such as exclusive occupancy, minimum number of fares, and the transportation between particular geographical points of origin and destination.

Fares referenced hereto are subject to prior arrangement for exclusive use of motor vehicle within Clark County and points within its boundaries.

BETWEEN	AND	One Way Per Person	Minimum Fares
Las Vegas Convention Center and Facility	Points located on the Las Vegas Strip (see Note 1)	\$46.66 (I)	Six (6) Passengers
Points located on the Las Vegas Strip (see Note 1)	Downtown Las Vegas (see Note 2)	\$46.66 (I)	Six (6) Passengers
Las Vegas Convention Center and Facility	Downtown Las Vegas (see Note 2)	\$46.66 (I)	Six (6) Passengers
Points located on the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown Las Vegas	Points located within Clark County (see Note 3)	\$46.66 (l)	Six (6) Passengers
Harry Reid International Airport	Points located on the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown Las Vegas (see Notes 1 and 2)	\$25.83 (I)	Six (6) Passengers
Points located on the Las Vegas Strip and Downtown Las Vegas	Aloha Xpress Medical	\$32.00 (N)	Two (2) Passengers

## See Notes on Page Eight, below

ISSUED: 4/28/22	EFFECTIVE:		
	Issued By:		
	<b>RYOTARO HASHITANI</b>		
	VICE PRESIDENT	ACCEPTED	
	8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120		
	LAS VEGAS, NV 89123	AUG 02 2022	

THIRD REVISED PAGE EIGHT	CPCN No. 2028, Sub. 4
SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATIO	
Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and	Special Service Tariff
SECTION 2	
SPECIAL SERVICES TARIFF "B"	(CONTINUED)
(In Dollars and Cents Per Person, E	xcept as Noted)
Note 1: "Points located on the Las Vegas Strip" menas any point of t Parkway and one mile on either side.	he Strip from Charleston Blvd. to St. Rose
Note 2: "Points located Downtown" means any point north of Charles	ston Blvd to Washington Avenue
Note 3: "Points located within Clark County" means any points within	n the boundaries of Clark County, Nevada.
Driver gratuities are not included.	
While SPTNV will endeavor to meet the time schedules specified by delays caused by acts of God, public enemies, authority of law, quara hazard or dangerous incidents related to a state of war, accidents, stor control. SPTNV shall not be held liable for any damages caused by de	ntine, perils of navigation, riots, strikes, any ms and/or any other conditions beyond its
ISSUED: 4/28/22	EFFECTIVE:
Issued by:	EFFECTIVE:
RYOTARO HASHITA	NI
VICE PRESIDENT	200-
8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., LAS VEGAS, NV 8912	
5.0 75073,117 6712	AUG <b>0 2</b> 2022

FOURTH REVISED PAGE NINE

CPCN 2028, Sub 4

#### SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA SECTION 3 SCENIC TOUR TARIFF

Round Trip Tour Fares and Charges

in Dollars and Cents Per Person

Fares shown below are subject to a minimum number of passengers as shown. Senior Citizens (62 years of age) and Children between (6 & 16 years of age) will be entitled to a twenty percent (20%) reduction from the rates listed below:

TOUR DESCRIPTION	FARE PER PERSON	FARES	
CITY TOUR MODIFIED: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas, and points within a five mile radius thereof. Tour duration: Less than two hours. Stop- offs not included.	\$38.75	8	
LAS VEGAS BY DAY TOURS: City of Las Vegas and Points within a five mile radius thereof stopping at points of interest.	\$58.12 \$17.00	8 30	
LAS VEGAS EVENING TOUR: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas and points within a five mile radius thereof including stopovers.	\$62.00	8	
OLD NEVADA TOUR: Las Vegas Area-Red Rock Canyon-Bonnie Springs	\$77.50 \$25.83	8 30	
MT. CHARLESTON/LEE CANYON TOUR:	\$93.00 \$31.00	8 3C	
I groups having exclusive occupancy of carrier's equipment as provided	i in item 100		
EEECTIVE			
	CITY TOUR MODIFIED: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas, and points within a five mile radius thereof. Tour duration: Less than two hours. Stop offs not included. LAS VEGAS BY DAY TOURS: City of Las Vegas and Points within a five mile radius thereof stopping at points of interest. LAS VEGAS EVENING TOUR: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas and points within a five mile radius thereof including stopovers. OLD NEVADA TOUR: Las Vegas Area-Red Rock Canyon-Bonnie Springs MT. CHARLESTON/LEE CANYON TOUR:	TOUR DESCRIPTIONPERSONCITY TOUR MODIFIED: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas, and points within a five mile radius thereof. Tour duration: Less than two hours. Stop offs not included.\$38.75LAS VEGAS BY DAY TOURS: City of Las Vegas and Points within a five mile radius thereof stopping at points of interest.\$58.12LAS VEGAS EVENING TOUR: Las Vegas Strip, City of Las Vegas and points within a five mile radius thereof including stopovers.\$62.00LAS VEGAS EVENING TOUR: Las Vegas Area-Red Rock Canyon-Bonnie Springs\$77.50Las Vegas Area-Red Rock Canyon-Bonnie Springs\$25.83MT. CHARLESTON/LEE CANYON TOUR:\$93.00\$31.00\$31.00	

ISSUED BY: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123



FOURTH REVISED PAGE TEN

CPCN No. 2028, Sub. 4

## SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Airport Transfer Service, Scenic Tours and Special Service Tariff

SECTION 4 CHARTER SERVICE IN BUSES (In U.S. Dollars and Cents)

Charges shown in this section for Charter Services cover continuous round trip transportation only from point of origin in Clark County, Nevada, and return thereto.

Charter Services will be conducted over concrete or oil macadam paved roads, or roads over which carrier's equipment can be operated with saftery and without undue wear.

## CHARTER SERVICES RATES AND CHARGES

Charges shown below will be computed on the basis of either (1) The Hourly Rate or (2) The Minumum Charge, whichever results in the greater charge shall apply.

EQUIPMENT	HOURLY CHARGE		
Capacity/Description	Minimum Charge:	Each Additional Hour:	
31-58 Passengers, Local Charter 2-3 Hours (all operations within 100 mile radius of origin) (includes Las Vegas Airport Tax of \$20)	2 Hours or Less: \$340	\$140	
31-58 Passengers, Local Charter 3-12 Hours (all operations within 100 mile radius of origin) (includes Las Vegas Airport Tax of \$20)	3 Hours or Less: \$420	\$140	
31-58 Passengers, Long Distance (maximum 12 hours of service per day)	12 Hours or Less: \$1,300	\$140	
16-30 Passengers, Local Charter 2-3 Hours (all operations within 100 mile radius of origin) (includes Las Vegas Airport Tax of \$6)	2 Hours or Less: \$310	\$125	
16-30 Passengers, Local Charter 3-12 Hours (all operations within 100 mile radius of origin) (includes Las Vegas Airport Tax of \$6)	3 Hours or Less: \$465	\$125	

Driver lodging and meal expense will be added to all over-night charter charges.

Driver gratuities are not included

ISSU	JED:	4/28/2	2
	, <b></b> , <b>.</b> .,	1.00.00	

**EFFECTIVE:** 

ISSUED BY: RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123



# THIRD REVISED PAGE ELEVEN

CPCN No. 2028, Sub. 4

## SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Special Service Tariff "C"

# Section 2 SPECIAL SERVICES

## FARES AND CHARGES (In U.S. Dollars and Cents)

Fares shown below are subject to a minumum of passengers as shown. "Special Services" means the transportation of a group of persons who have acquired the exclusive use of a motor bus of a greater capacity than sixteen (16) passengers, excluding the driver, for a particular itinerary and under the following conditions:

Transportation of passengers shall be for a special purpose, event or occasion, or series of events or occasions, for which the carrier itself, or its agent, has sold, or intends to sell, transportation providing for certain features such as exclusive occupancy, minumum number of fares, and the transportation, between particular geographical points of origin and destination.

See Notes on Page 12, below

BETWEEN	AND	ROUND TRIP MIN. FARES	FARE CATEGORIES	
Las Vegas Strip (See Note 1)	Points located at the Las Vegas Motor Speedway (See Note 2)	\$55,00 Min. Fares: 1	Weekday transportation (single day, Monday - Thursday)	
Las Vegas Strip (See Note 1)	Points located at the Las Vegas Motor Speedway (See Note 2)	\$65.00 Min. Fares: 1	Weekend transportation (single day, Friday - Sunday)	
Las Vegas Strip (See Note 1)	Points located at the Las Vegas Motor Speedway (See Note 2)	\$120.00 Min. Fares: 1	Weekend transportation (full weekend package - Friday, Saturday and Sunday)	
Las Vegas Strip (See Note 1)	Points located at the Las Vegas Motor Speedway (See Note 2)	\$40.00 Min. Fares: 1	Single day transportation when purchased in a block (see Note 3)	
ISSUED: 4/28/22	EFFECTIVE:			

# RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 Las Vegas, Nevada 89123

ACCEPTED AUG 022022 Nevada Transportation Authority Las Vegas, Nevada

1000 42 42			
Revised	Dage	Twe	Ve
NEVISCU.	Lake	INC	

#### CPCN No. 2028, Sub. 4 SUNRISE PLAZA TRANSPORTATION OF NEVADA

Special Service Tariff "C" (Continued)

# Section 2 SPECIAL SERVICES

Note 1: Points located on the Strip means any point on the Strip from the northern city limits of Las Vegas to St. Rose Parkway.

Note 2: Carrier will access Las Vegas Motor Speedway from various Gates, as mandated by traffic control authorities.

Note 3: For Special Events at the Las Vegas Motor Speedway, a purchaser of a block of not fewer than 100 fares for transportation on the same date shall pay \$45.00 per person.

All fares set forth in Page 11 herein are subject to processing fee of \$3.00 per order, regardless of the number of fares in any particular order.

Driver gratuities are not included.

ISSUED: 4/28/22

EFFECTIVE:

Issued By:

RYOTARO HASHITANI VICE PRESIDENT 8870 S. MARYLAND PKWY., STE. 120 LAS VEGAS, NV 89123

